


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Selah Project: Well No. 9 Drilling HLA Project No.: 24164A Bid Opening Date: June 18, 2025											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	---	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00						
3	Drill and Install Minimum Nominal 20-Inch Temporary Casing	60	LF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 72,000.00						
4	Drill 18-Inch via Mud Rotary or Air with Dual Rotary or Casing Advance System	180	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 90,000.00						
5	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Permanent Casing	242	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 42,350.00						
6	Cement Grout 16-Inch Diam. Casing	240	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00						
7	Drill Grout Shoe to Nominal 16-Inch-Diameter	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00						
8	Drill, Install, and Remove Minimum Nominal 14-Inch Temporary Casing	285	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 114,000.00						
9	Drill 14.75-Inch Borehole via Reverse Circulation (240 to 525 ft bgs)	0	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ -						
10	Furnish and Install 10-Inch Casing	180	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,300.00						
11	Furnish and Install 10-Inch SS Wire-Wrapped Screen	115	LF	\$ 525.00	\$ 60,375.00						
12	Furnish and Install Grout Seal	10	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00						
13	Furnish and Install Filter/Gravel Pack	240	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00						
14	Furnish and Install Casing Reducer/Tool Guide	---	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00						
15	Perform Well Development	40	HR	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00						
16	Provide and Remove Test Pump for Pumping Tests	---	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00						
17	Operate Test Pump for Pumping Tests	32	HR	\$ 550.00	\$ 17,600.00						
18	Alignment Testing	---	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00						
19	Video Inspection	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00						
20	Well Disinfection	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00						
21	Complete Wellhead	---	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00						
22	Site Restoration	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00						
23	Partial Borehole Decommissioning	0	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ -						
24	Authorized Standby Time	0	HR	\$ 450.00	\$ -						
Bid Subtotal					\$ 687,925.00						
8.3% Sales Tax					\$ 57,097.78						
BID TOTAL					\$ 745,022.78						
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened June 18, 2025. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: _____  Project Engineer _____ Date _____  						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					